HIGH BRIDGE BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION

40 Fairview Avenue, High Bridge, New Jersey 08829

In recognition of:

Dorothy Rozycki

WHEREAS, **Dorothy Rozycki** graduated from University of Delaware with a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Education and is a past certified ADHD Coach; and

WHEREAS, **Dorothy Rozycki** has served the High Bridge School District for the better part of twenty years, starting her career in 2002 as Child Study Team Secretary, taking a brief break and returning to her position as Child Study Team Secretary in 2017 until the present; and

WHEREAS, **Dorothy Rozycki** has demonstrated dedicated and exemplary practice throughout her career, being instrumental in streamlining the Child Study Team office, ensuring its smooth and efficient operation; and

WHEREAS, **Dorothy Rozycki**, as a certified Nurtured Heart Approach Trainer, provided the district with essential training, tools and strategies, to build strong, positive relationships between students and staff, strengthening our school community; and

WHEREAS, **Dorothy Rozycki** submitted notice of her retirement to the Board on April 29, 2022; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the High Bridge Borough Board of Education, at the time of **Dorothy Rozycki's** retirement on June 30, 2022 acknowledges her service and dedication to students at the High Bridge Elementary School; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that with the enactment of this resolution, the retirement of **Dorothy Rozycki** shall be recognized and so noted in the minutes and become a part of the permanent and lasting record of the District; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the High Bridge Borough Board of Education wishes **Dorothy Rozycki** a long, relaxing and healthy retirement.

Cynthia Sharkey, Board President
Gregory A. Hobaugh, Ed.D., Superintendent
John Jennings, School Business Administrator